OP \$40.00 25448

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Correction

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Charles & Sally Albert		08/30/2003	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Charles Albert, Inc.	
Street Address:	990 Terminal Way	
City:	San Carlos	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94070	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2544870	CREATIVITY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)508-3003

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-508-3000

Email: eric@creativityusa.com

Correspondent Name: Sally Albert
Address Line 1: 990 Terminal Way

Address Line 4: San Carlos, CALIFORNIA 94070

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Eric Yoon

Total Attachments: 1

source=trademark_amendment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0481

900012216

AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Charles Albert, an individual, and Sally Albert, an individual, ("Assignor") assigned a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2544870, dated March 5, 2002, to Creativity, Inc., a California Corporation, of 990 Terminal Way, San Carlos, California 94070 ("Assignee"), on August 30, 2003 ("the Trademark Assignment"), and;

WHEREAS, the Articles of Incorporation of Assignee were amended on June 8, 2004, such that the name of Assignee was amended to read in its entirety CHARLES ALBERT, INC., and;

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee wish to clarify the ownership of said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Trademark Assignment is hereby amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

WHEREAS, Charles Albert, an individual, and Sally Albert, an individual, both of 990 Terminal Way, San Carlos, California 94070 have adopted, used and is using a mark which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Registration No. 2544870 dated March 5, 2002; and

WHEREAS, Charles Albert, Inc., a California corporation, of 990 Terminal Way, San Carlos, California 94070, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Charles Albert and Sally Albert, do hereby assign unto the said Charles Albert, Inc., a California corporation, all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the aove identified registration thereof.

Executed this 17 day of AUGUST, 2004 at Saw CARLOS, CA

Charles Albert

Charles Albert

President, Charles Albert, Inc.

Sally Albert

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002925 FRAME: 0482

RECORDED: 08/30/2004